



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1093/2024, CRL.M.A. 26345/2024, CRL.M.A. 30940/2024

MOHIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Garg, Adv.(VC) Mr. Gulshan Kumar Malhotra, Mr.Ankit Gupta, Mr.Vikrant Malwal, Mr.Vipul Jain, Mr.Dev Kumar, Mr.Dheeraj Sharma Advocates

versus

SMT SONI

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

22.11.2024

%

It is already 4.30 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 06.03.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2024

Pallavi/Smg