



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1093/2024**

MOHIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Garg, Mr. Vikrant Malwal,
Mr. Ankit Gupta, Mr. Mukesh Kumar
Yadav and Mr. Dev Kumar,
Advocates

versus

SMT SONI

.....Respondent

Through: Nemo

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **10.01.2025**

CRL.M.A. 519/2025

1. The present application under Section 528 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 has been filed on behalf of the applicant seeking relaxation of the condition imposed by this Court in Crl. M.A. 38538/2024 dated 20.12.2024.
2. On the applicant/petitioner taking steps, let the notice of this application be issued to the non-applicant/respondent through all permissible modes, including electronically, for the next date of hearing.
3. List on date already fixed i.e. 06.03.2025.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JANUARY 10, 2025/ns

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)