



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1093/2024

MOHIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Garg, Mr. Dev Kumar, Mr. Ankit Gupta, Mr. Gulshan Kumar Malhotra, Mr. Mukesh Kumar Yadav, Mr. Vikrant Malwal and Mr. Vipul Jain, Advocates

versus

SMT SONI

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **12.03.2025**

CRL.M.A. 7905/2025

1. By way of present application, the applicant seeks restoration of the above-captioned petition i.e. CRL.REV.P. 1093/2024 which was dismissed for non-prosecution *vide* order dated 06.03.2025.
2. For the reasons stated, the present application is allowed and the above-captioned petition i.e. CRL.REV.P. 1093/2024 is restored to its original number.
3. On the petitioner taking steps, let notice be issued to the respondent through all permissible modes, including electronically, for the next date of hearing.
4. List on 24.07.2025.
5. In the meantime, let the Trial Court Record in digitized form be called



for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.

6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

MARCH 12, 2025/ns

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any