



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1093/2024

MOHIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Amit Garg, Mr Dev Kumar, Mr
Ankit Gupta, Mr Vipul Jain, Mr
Mukesh kumar Yadav, Advocates.

versus

SMT SONI

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

24.07.2025

%

1. The respondent is not present before this Court.
2. Let the respondent be served through the learned Trial Court.
3. The Trial Court Record has been received.
4. List on 25.11.2025.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 24, 2025/vc