



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1093/2024**

MOHIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Garg, Mr. Ankit Gupta,
Mr. Vipul Jain, Mr. Mukesh Kumar
Yadav, Mr. Gulshan Kumar
Malhotra, Ms. Sunita Garg and Mr.
Dev Kumar, Advs. alongwith
petitioner in person.

versus

SMT SONI

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

23.01.2026

CRL.M.A. 2533/2026

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 02.02.2026, the date already fixed.

By Order

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 23, 2026/bh