



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010564832024

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1093/2024, CRL.M.A. 2533/2026**

MOHIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Amit Garg, Ms.Smita Garg, Mr.
Mukesh Kumar Yadav and Mr.
Ankit Gupta, Advs.

versus

SMT SONI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Lata Bhati and Mr. Pradeep
Singh Solanki, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

17.08.2026

Since it is already 04:30 PM, and learned counsel for petitioner seeks to address arguments for a considerable time, renotify on 15.12.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 17, 2026/rr